the filing of a return of income in Form ITR‑B for the block period from April 1, 2018 to February 3, 2025, in respect 
of income required to be reported pursuant to the Income Tax Search. 

In compliance with the said notice, the Company filed its return of income in Form ITR‑B, and paid tax at the 
applicable rate amounting to ₹1,47,18,288 (Rupees one crore forty seven lakh eighteen thousand two hundred 
eighty eight only). (enclosed as Annexure B) 

The requisite details in terms of the SEBI Master Circular dated November 11, 2024, are enclosed as Annexure A and B, 
respectively.  

Kindly take the same on record and oblige. 

Thanking you, 

For IIFL Finance Limited